SANDOVAL COUNTY 4-H OFFICER CANDIDATE DECLARATION FORM

Name of Candidate: _____

Office(s) for which you wish to be a candidate: _____

- ✓ I have reviewed the position description for a Sandoval County 4-H Council Officer. I am willing to devote the time required as a Sandoval County 4-H Council Officer; my obligation to the 4-H program will come before other organizations or athletics.
- ✓ I will be active and remain in good standing in my club and county 4-H program during my service as a Sandoval County 4-H Council Officer.
- I am willing to conduct myself in the highest standards expected of a Sandoval County 4-H Council Officer and encourage other 4-H members to do likewise. I understand that I may be disciplined, including removal from office, for misconduct or failure to carry out my assigned duties.
- ✓ I will serve as a positive role model to other 4-H'ers. I agree to be responsible for my own actions and accountable for their consequences.
- ✓ I will be fair-minded and honest in dealing with others. I will be open to ideas, suggestions, and opinions of teammates and advisors.
- ✓ I will treat participants, parents, advisors, and others with respect, courtesy, and consideration.
- ✓ I will refrain from the use of alcohol, tobacco, and drugs.
- ✓ I will participate as expected to be present at Sandoval County 4-H Council Meetings at least 4 times during the year.

Your participation in the Sandoval County 4-H Council carries the responsibility of representing the 4-H program to the public. You are expected to conduct yourself in a manner that reflects well on the Sandoval County 4-H Program as well as yourself. Your contribution to the program through your active participation are highly valued. Violation of the Sandoval County 4-H Council and/or 4-H policies and procedures will result in immediate removal from the Sandoval County 4-H Council.

I have read the above statements and agree to abide by the terms and conditions and/or 4-H policies and procedures.

Candidate's Signature

Date

We (or I) understand that our/my son or daughter wishes to serve as a Sandoval County 4-H Council Officer and will support him/her in fulfilling his/her responsibilities should he/she be elected. We (or I) also understand the importance of a Sandoval County 4-H Council Officer conducting himself/herself in the highest of standards and support the above certification signed by our/my son or daughter.

Signed: _____

Parent or Guardian

Date

Signed: _____

4-H Club Leader

Date